

Date: September 21, 2023

Attention to: FCC Laboratory 7435 Oakland Mills Rd Columbia MD 21046

Paolomaria Schiratti VP Global Certification, R&D

Phone +39 040 4192 111 Fax +39 040 4192 237

Paolomaria.schiratti@telit.com

www.telit.com

Subject: Change in FCC ID Authorization letter

The following information is required in accordance with FCC rule part §2.933 and KDB 249634.

Telit Communications S.p.A. has applied for, and has been granted Federal Communications Commission (FCC) registration number RI7LN920, original grant date of 02/23/2022, C2PC 09/07/2022, C2PC 08/10/2022, for its radio module which carries the Telit Communications S.p.A. model number LN920A12-WW.

This letter will grant permission on a one-time basis to **Getac Technology Corporation**, 2F, Building A, No. 209, Sec. 1, Nangang RD., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., to apply for a "Change of Identification" for the above mentioned radio module, with FCC.

Telit Communications S.p.A. understands that Getac Technology Corporation must make this change in order to comply with Federal Communication Commission (FCC) regulations that apply to the Getac Technology Corporation product with

FCC identifier: QYLLN920F

and Telit authorize FCC to use information on file to grant such Change of Identification for this device.

Telit Communications S.p.A. is supplying the LN920A12-WW to Getac Technology Corporation unmodified and equivalent to the originally certified unit. The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

Should there be any question, please feel free to contact us.

Your Sincerely,

Paolomaria Schinatti VP Global Certification, R&D Telit Communications SpA